505584450 07/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5631249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC.	10/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIRBANKS MORSE, LLC
Street Address:	5605 CARNEGIE BOULEVARD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16203848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP **Address Line 1:** 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089240-8005.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONI PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Joni Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Coltec to Fairbanks Morse#page1.tif source=Assignment Coltec to Fairbanks Morse#page2.tif source=Assignment Coltec to Fairbanks Morse#page3.tif

PATENT 505584450 REEL: 049830 FRAME: 0885

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coltec Industries Inc, a Pennsylvania Corporation with its principal place of business at 5605 Carnegie Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described in applications for United States Letters Patent set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Fairbanks Morse, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of North Carolina, with its principal place of business at 5605 Carnegie Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina ("Assignee"), wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Attorney Dockel No.: 089240-8000

Schedule A

Title of Invention: FLUID CONDUIT ASSEMBLY FOR CONNECTING

ORTHOGONALLY ORIENTED FLUID CONNECTIONS

Filing Date: April 13, 2016 Application No.: 15/098,192

Title of Invention: FUEL INJECTOR MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING

AN INJECTOR TO AN ENGINE CYLINDER LINER

Filing Date: May 10, 2016 Application No.: 15/151,244

Title of Invention: BILATERAL ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM

Filing Date: May 17, 2016 Application No.: 15/157,100

Title of Invention: OPPOSED PISTON ENGINE CYLINDER WITH CARBON

SCRAPER

Filing Date: August 15, 2016 Application No.: 15/237,043 Coltec Industries Inc

Date: 10 2 2016

Name: ROBGET S. MELEANS VICE CHARLAMAN AND SECRETARY

Fairbanks Morse, LLC

Name: TROMAS A. PRICE UKE PRESIDENT

Date: 10(2/2016

2

Attorney Docket No.: 089240-8000